Distributor of NXP Semiconductors: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of MD7IC2050GNR1 - IC PWR AMP RF 2100MHZ TO-270-14
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
NXP SemiconductorsNXP Semiconductors
MD7IC2050GNR1MD7IC2050GNR1

C8
VDS2B
C10 C16
C5 C6
C21
C14
C13
C9
C15
C3 C4
VDS2A
C
P
Table 6. MD7IC2050NR1(GNR1)(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C7, C8 4.7 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F4R7BT250XT ATC
C9, C10 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F5R6BT250XT ATC
C11, C12, C13, C14 39 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F390JT250XT ATC
C15, C16, C17, C18, C19, C20 4.7 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM31CR71H475KA12L Murata
C21 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R0BT250XT ATC
R1, R2, R3, R4 4.7 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12064701KEA Vishay
R5 50 Ω, 1/4 W Thick Film Chip Resistor RK73B2BTTD510J KOA Speer
Z1 1900 MHz Band 90°, 3 dB Hybrid Coupler GSC351-HYB1900 Soshin
PCB 0.020″, εr = 3.5 RF-35 Taconic

C16
C5 C6
C21
C14
C13
C9
C15
C3 C4
VDS2A
C1
C
P
Table 7. MD7IC2050NR1(GNR1)(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C7, C8 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C9, C10 15 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F150JT250XT ATC
C11, C12, C13, C14 33 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F330JT250XT ATC
C15, C16 6.8 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM32CF51H685ZA01L Murata
C17, C18, C19, C20 2.2 μF, Chip Capacitors GRM31CR61H225KA88L Murata
C21 0.9 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R9BT250XT ATC
R1, R2, R3, R4 4.7 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12064701FKEA Vishay
R5 50 Ω, 1/4 W Thick Film Chip Resistor RK73B2BTTD510J KOA Speer
Z1 1900 MHz Band 90°, 3 dB Hybrid Coupler GSC351-HYB1900 Soshin
PCB 0.020″, εr = 3.5 RO4350B Rogers